
April 23rd, 2015

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Inaugral Planning Committee Meeting to be held on Wednesday,
15th April 2015 at 9:30 am in  the Boardroom, District Council Offices, Monaghan Row,
Newry - Site visits at 9.30 am and Meeting to begin at 11.00 am. 

The Members of the Planning Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor J Tinnelly

Vice Chair:         Councillor W Clarke

Members:           Councillor M Larkin                                       Councillor M Ruane

                            Councillor V Harte                                         Councillor D McAteer

                            Councillor K Loughran                                  Councillor L Devlin

                            Councillor M Murnin                                      Councillor G Craig

                            Councillor H McKee                                       Councillor P Brown



Agenda

(1) Committee Members to assemble at 9.00 am in the Boardroom.

9.00 am              Demonstration on the use of the microphone system in the Boardroom.

9.30 am              Site visits.

(2) Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks.

(3) Declarations of Interest.

(4) To appoint Members to the Members' Briefing Panel.

Position 1.   Chair of the Planning Committee - Councillor J Tinnelly (Independent)

Position 2.   Vice Chair of the Planning Committee - Councillor W Clarke (Sinn Fein)

Position 3.   One Other Party to nominate a representative.

Position 4.   One Other Party (other than (3) above) to nominate a representative.

Development Management

(5) Applications for determination - 15 April 2015.

Please click on the link below which will bring you straight to the Planning Portal - this will allow
you to view the supporting documents for each planning application.

 http://www.planningni.gov.uk/index/tools/public-access-info.htm

P/2014/0335/0 - Outline Permission - Major - Development of a Community
Treatment and Care Centre,    associated parking including an area of decked
parking, accesses from Abbey Way and Courtney Hill, the demolition of existing
buildings (used as school meals kitchen and kingergarten) to the rear of 10
Abbey Yard and other associated operational development.  (O'Hare
Developments Ltd).  (Papers Attached).  
P/2014/0337/DCA - Demolition within a Conservation Area: Local Development
- Demolition of buildings currently used as a school meals kitchen and
kindergarten for the development of Community Treatment and Care Centre -
School meals kitchen and kingergarten lands to the rear of 10 Abbey Yard,
Abbey Way, Newry.  (O'Hare Developments Ltd). (Papers Attached).
P/2014/0366/DCA - Demolition of former school and convent buildings to
facilitate new community treatment and care centre - St. Clares Primary School

http://www.planningni.gov.uk/index/tools/public-access-info.htm


and Convent, High Street, Newry.  (Lagandale Development Ltd.)  (Papers
Attached).
P/2014/0368/0 - Major - Redevelopment of site to provide new Community
Treatment and Care Centre, to include GP surgeries, treatment rooms,
physiotherapy, dentistry, ophthalmics, etc., office accommodation, gymnasium,
pharmacy, cafe, bank, cultural resource centre and associated ancillary
facilities.  Site landscaping and provision of amenity areas.  Multi level car park
for circa 350 cars.  Improved vehicular access to High Street with "exit only" to
Abbey Way and associated highway improvements - St. Clares Primary School
and Convent, High Street, Newry.  (Lagandale Developments Ltd). (Papers
Attached).
P/2014/0355/O - Major - Community Treatment and Care Centre (CTCC) with
associated site works and car parking at Newry Swimming Pool and lands to
the rear at Jennings Park, Clanrye Avenue, Newry.  (Ashley House and Felix
O'Hare). (Papers Attached).
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For Information

(6) Information Sheet/Flow Chart - Planning Processes. 
(Information to follow).

 

(7) Dates for future Meetings of the Planning Committee and
Members Briefing Panel.  (Attached).

For information.

Planning dates and Briefing Panel dates.pdf Page 60

(8) DoE - Subordinate Legislation for Planning Reform and
Transfer to Local Government.  (Attached).

Subordinate Legislation.pdf Page 62



Conferences/Events

(9) Future Places and Spaces Conference.

Date:             1 June 2015.

Venue:           Queens University Belfast.

http://www.regonline.co.uk/landscapeinstitutenorthernireland

http://www.regonline.co.uk/landscapeinstitutenorthernireland


Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddie Curtis eddie.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Geraldine Donnelly geraldine.donnelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. John Farrell john.farrell@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Gerard Mc Givern gerard.mcgivern@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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